
Type of Fee Fee Due at Filing

Application by Exam - First time or Re-Examination February 2025 $625.00

Application by Exam - First time or Re-Examination Effective 3/1/25 $725.00

UBE Score Transfer Application*^ $675.00

Comity Application*^ $1,400.00

In‐House Counsel Application – Timely or Late Application*^ $900.00

In‐House Counsel Application Late Registration Fee $300.00

In‐House Counsel Reinstatement (See: Rule 7, § 10.01(g)) $450.00 

Military Spouse § 10.06 Application $375.00 

Military Spouse Registration Renewal  (See: Rule 7, § 10.06(b)(2)) $100.00 

Re‐activate Bar Exam Application $500.00 

Copy Fee $40.00 

Archive File Retrieval Fee $50.00 

Returned Check Fee $40.00 

Tennessee Law Course^
$15.00 

§ 10.04 Registration for Supervised Practice $40.00 

§ 10.07 Registration for Practice Pending Admission $75.00 

Re-issue Registration under § 10.04 $25.00 

Re-issue Registration under § 10.07 $40.00 

License Fee or Fee to Reissue License $150.00 

Tennessee Board of Law Examiners | Fee Schedule
Approved by the Supreme Court, effective November 1, 2024, for all fees other than the fee for Application by 

Examination which will change effective March 1, 2025.

* REFUNDS: Except as expressly provided in the Fee Schedule approved by
the Supreme Court, fees are not transferable or refundable. Rule 7, § 11.03.

Refund Examination Application Fees: The fee for Applications for Admission by Eexamination (First Time or Re-Examination) 
are refundable in the amount of $150 if Applicant withdraws or is found ineligible by the Board on or before the 1st day of the month in 
which the exam is given (Feb or July). 

Refund of Fee for Duplicate or Incorrect Applications:  Applicants who submit and pay for the incorrect or a duplicate 
application may petition the Board as provided in Rule 7, § 13.02 for a refund minus an admini-strative fee of $150; credit card service 
fees are not refundable. The petition must show good cause for the refund.

^ CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS: The following fees are payable by credit card: Exam, Comity, In-House Counsel Registration (initial 
IHC application only), UBE Score Transfer, and TLC Registration. Fees listed on this schedule do not include credit card service 
fees that will be billed directly to the user as a separate transaction when paying the fee by credit card online.

https://www.tnble.org/?page_id=236

